Clerk of the Decatur Circuit Court

150 Courthouse Square, Room 244

Greensburg, Indiana 47240 Phone: (812)663-8223 Email: <u>clerk@decaturcounty.in.gov</u> Decatur Superior Court

Small Claims Division 150 Courthouse Square, Room 211 Greensburg, Indiana 47240 Magistrate Phone: (812) 222-3804

RELEASE OF JUDGMENT IN A SMALL CLAIMS CASE

	CASE NO. 16	D01	SC		
Fill in box completely:					
		vs.			
Plaintiff's Name			Defendant's Name		
Street and Number		_	Street and Number		
City	State Zip	_	City	State	Zip
Telephone Number			Telephone Number		
*Email			*Email		

The Plaintiff, pursuant to Indiana Small Claims Rule 11, acknowledges that the judgment herein has been paid to

the satisfaction of Plaintiff, and the judgment is hereby released of record. The Plaintiff requests that any

garnishment order(s) be terminated.

Date:_____

Signature:

Printed Name:

Clerk of the Decatur Circuit Court

150 Courthouse Square, Room 244

Greensburg, Indiana 47240 Phone: (812)663-8223 Email: <u>clerk@decaturcounty.in.gov</u> Decatur Superior Court

Small Claims Division 150 Courthouse Square, Room 211 Greensburg, Indiana 47240 Magistrate Phone: (812) 222-3804

ORDER ON RELEASE OF JUDGMENT IN A SMALL CLAIMS CASE

	CASE NO. 16I	001	SC		
Fill in box completely:					
Plaintiff's Name		vs.	Defendant's Name		
Street and Number		_	Street and Number		
City	State Zip	_	City	State	Zip
Telephone Number		_	Telephone Number		
*Email		_	*Email		

The Court finds that the Plaintiff has released the judgment herein. Any garnishment order(s) entered herein is

terminated, and any funds held by the Clerk or the Garnishee-Defendant in excess of the judgment debt are ordered

returned to the Defendant.

SO ORDERED:

Judge/Magistrate, Decatur Superior Court

Distribution: Plaintiff Defendant